08-16-1999





 $T_{\Omega}$ 

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patents and Trademarks.

101119203 Please record the attached origin	al document or copy thereof.
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest  Natural Energy Unlimited, Inc. 108 Royal Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70130  08-06-1999	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:  Name: Star Foods, L.L.C. Street Address: 676 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 3450 City: Chicago State/Zip: Illinois 60611
Entity: Corporation U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70	Entity: Limited Liability Company
Individual(s)  Association	Individual(s)  Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Corporation State Louisiana	Corporation StateDelaware
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  8-6-99  yes  no	Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation designation is attached
Assignment Change of Name Other	yes no
Security Merger	(the attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:
Date of execution of attached document: July 23, 1999	yes no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached?	□ <sup>™</sup> 75/54354/
A. Trademark Application No(s): (see attached sheet)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 7 5/543549  (see attached sheet)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Michael P. Lee, Sachnoff & Weaver, Ltd. Address: 30 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 City: Chicago,	7. The \$ 65.00 filing fee is enclosed.
State/Zip: Illinois 60606	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No
	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Depos Account No.
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE 65E
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
Michael P. Lee Name of Person Signing Sign:	August 4, 1999 Date

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATURAL ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana (the "Company"), owns the mark GROVE for "retail sale of natural food snacks," and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark"), and the Company has filed an application for registration of the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 1998 that bears the Serial Number 75/543,549;

WHEREAS, STAR FOODS, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Star Foods"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the goodwill associated therewith, the pending registration application therefor and the right to bring legal action(s) for past infringement thereof.

**NOW THEREFORE,** effective July 23, 1999, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby assign unto Star Foods all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business as symbolized by the Mark, the pending registration application therefor and the right to bring legal action(s) for past infringement thereof.

Express Mail" mailing Label number FM542069515US

Date of Deposit August 6 1999
Increby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1 10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22002-3513.

Name of Individual Depositing Package in the U.S. Post Off

Signature

Date of Signature

REEL: 001943 FRAME: 0157

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company hereby executes this Assignment on the date first written above.

NATURAL ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.

a Louisiana corporation

203966/0005/265203/Version #:.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001943 FRAME: 0158

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATURAL ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana (the "Company"), owns the mark TURKEY JERKEY for "processed foods, namely spiced poultry," and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark"), and the Company has filed an application for registration of the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 1998 that bears the Serial Number 75/543,541;

WHEREAS, STAR FOODS, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("Star Foods"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the goodwill associated therewith, the pending registration application therefor and the right to bring legal action(s) for past infringement thereof.

**NOW THEREFORE,** effective July 23, 1999, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby assign unto Star Foods all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business as symbolized by the Mark, the pending registration application therefor and the right to bring legal action(s) for past infringement thereof.

Express Meil meiling Label marks EMSUADC 9515US

Date of Deposit
I hereby carrily that this paper or too is being deposited
I hereby carrily that this paper or too is being deposited
with the United Series Feels Gervies Emiliary tool Post
Office to Addresses service under 37 CPA 1.10 on the date
indicated above and is existenced to the Assistant
Commissioner for Indonesta, 2900 Crystal Drive,
Arlington, Virginia 22002-3513. DAVID M. THOMPSON

Name of Individual Depositing Package in the U.S. Post Off.

Signature

Date of Signature

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company hereby executes this Assignment on the date first written above.

NATURAL ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.

a Louisiana corporation

Ite.

203966/0005/265203/Version #:.1